## 506643472 05/04/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6690282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALLISON BROWN	02/06/2020
CATHERINE DAVLIN	02/07/2020
SARA ROSENE	02/07/2020
DUKE SEIBOLD	02/10/2020
NATASHA WEATHERBY	02/06/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENERAL MILLS, INC.
Street Address:	NUMBER ONE GENERAL MILLS BLVD.
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55426

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17168324

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)583-8301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035838300

Email:gmi.mail@dwpatentlaw.comCorrespondent Name:DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLCAddress Line 1:13885 HEDGEWOOD DR., SUITE 317Address Line 4:WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22193-7932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8652US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EVERETT G. DIEDERIKS, JR.

SIGNATURE: /Everett G. Diederiks, Jr./

DATE SIGNED: 05/04/2021

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056125 FRAME: 0225

506643472



I assign to General Mills, Inc., a company organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions identified in:

•																										

•			Į	J		5					ķ	`	Q	ķ	3	r	i	,	V	, conse	š	۵,	ŗ	31	0	Š	C		3 1	ì	C	1	1	ì	É	ò	÷		-	¢	à.			1	7	7/	<u>'</u> ]	5	8	,	3	2	4	Ŀ									( )	•	1	ŗ	34	3	i	٤	 3	ti	ξ,	31	,	è
					10.2																																																																							
	1	Ñ			d		(	3	Ì	٠			I	7,	e	ŀ	1	٦,	1	a	r	V	r	5		2	2(	)	2	1																																														

- any concurrently or subsequently filed application that claims or is entitled to claim
  priority to or the benefit of the Application, including without limitation any, national,
  regional, Patent Cooperation Treaty, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional
  application ("Related Applications");
- any inventions described or claimed in the Application or in the Related Applications to the extent not already assigned to Assignee; and
- any patents granted from the Application or Related Applications throughout the world.

I authorize Assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this Assignment the Serial Number and filing date of any patent application associated with the invention record.

I further agree, at the request of Assignee and without further consideration, to take all reasonable measures necessary for Assignee to file, prosecute, maintain and enforce the Application, Related Applications and Patents, including promptly executing and returning any written instrument requested by Assignee.

Assignor Name	Signature
Allison Brown	Albor Brown
Assignor Address	
2742 California St. NE Minneapolis MN 55418	Date 2/6/2020

I assign to General Mills, Inc., a company organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions identified in:

8	General Mills'	invention	record no.	8652 and	any related	documents,	including
---	----------------	-----------	------------	----------	-------------	------------	-----------

- US [country] Application Serial No.: 17/168,324 ("Application")
   filed on: February 5, 2021 .
- any concurrently or subsequently filed application that claims or is entitled to claim
  priority to or the benefit of the Application, including without limitation any, national,
  regional, Patent Cooperation Treaty, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional
  application ("Related Applications");
- any inventions described or claimed in the Application or in the Related Applications to the extent not already assigned to Assignee; and
- any patents granted from the Application or Related Applications throughout the world.

I authorize Assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this Assignment the Serial Number and filing date of any patent application associated with the invention record.

I further agree, at the request of Assignee and without further consideration, to take all reasonable measures necessary for Assignee to file, prosecute, maintain and enforce the Application, Related Applications and Patents, including promptly executing and returning any written instrument requested by Assignee.

THE PARTY OF THE P	Assignor Name	Signature
Minimumminim	Catherline Davlin	AAAAAA
mmm	Assignor Address	
destrone	3131 Excelsior Blvd. #809	
mmmmmm	Minneapolis MN 55416	Date February 7th, 2020

I assign to General Mills, Inc., a company organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions identified in:

80	General Mills'	invention	record no.	8652 and	any relate	d documents	, including:
----	----------------	-----------	------------	----------	------------	-------------	--------------

8	US	[country] Application Serial No	o.: 17/168,324	("Application")
	filed on:	February 5, 2021		

- any concurrently or subsequently filed application that claims or is entitled to claim
  priority to or the benefit of the Application, including without limitation any, national,
  regional, Patent Cooperation Treaty, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional
  application ("Related Applications");
- any inventions described or claimed in the Application or in the Related Applications to the extent not already assigned to Assignee; and
- any patents granted from the Application or Related Applications throughout the world.

I authorize Assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this Assignment the Serial Number and filing date of any patent application associated with the invention record.

I further agree, at the request of Assignee and without further consideration, to take all reasonable measures necessary for Assignee to file, prosecute, maintain and enforce the Application, Related Applications and Patents, including promptly executing and returning any written instrument requested by Assignee.

Assignor Name	Signature
Sara Rosene	Sarpy
Assignor Address	·
9115 62nd Ave. N	
New Hope MN 55428	Date 2 / 7 / 2026

I assign to General Mills, Inc., a company organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions identified in:

- General Mills' invention record no. 8652 and any related documents, including:
- US [country] Application Serial No.: 17/168,324 ("Application") filed on: February 5, 2021
- any concurrently or subsequently filed application that claims or is entitled to claim
  priority to or the benefit of the Application, including without limitation any, national,
  regional, Patent Cooperation Treaty, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional
  application ("Related Applications");
- any inventions described or claimed in the Application or in the Related Applications to the extent not already assigned to Assignee; and
- any patents granted from the Application or Related Applications throughout the world.

I authorize Assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this Assignment the Serial Number and filing date of any patent application associated with the invention record.

I further agree, at the request of Assignee and without further consideration, to take all reasonable measures necessary for Assignee to file, prosecute, maintain and enforce the Application, Related Applications and Patents, including promptly executing and returning any written instrument requested by Assignee.

Assignor Name	Signature // // /////
Duke Seibold	
Assignor Address	
30 Forest Trail Mahtomedi MN 55115	Date
	Feb. 10 2020

I assign to General Mills, Inc., a company organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions identified in:

•	General Mills'	invention	record no.	8652 and	any related	documents.	includina:
---	----------------	-----------	------------	----------	-------------	------------	------------

*	<u>US</u> [country] Application Serial No.:_	17/168,324	("Application")
	filed on: February 5, 2021 .		

- any concurrently or subsequently filed application that claims or is entitled to claim
  priority to or the benefit of the Application, including without limitation any, national,
  regional, Patent Cooperation Treaty, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional
  application ("Related Applications");
- any inventions described or claimed in the Application or in the Related Applications to the extent not already assigned to Assignee; and
- any patents granted from the Application or Related Applications throughout the world.

I authorize Assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this Assignment the Serial Number and filing date of any patent application associated with the invention record.

I further agree, at the request of Assignee and without further consideration, to take all reasonable measures necessary for Assignee to file, prosecute, maintain and enforce the Application, Related Applications and Patents, including promptly executing and returning any written instrument requested by Assignee.

Assignor Name	Signature
Natasha Weatherby	
Assignor Address	16/16
710 N. 4 <sup>th</sup> Street Unit 412 Minneapolis, MN 55401	Date 02   00   20 20

PATENT REEL: 056125 FRAME: 0231

RECORDED: 05/04/2021